GulfTerra for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2004, contained in Enterprise’s Current Report on Form 8-K/A (Amendment No. 5) filed with
the Commission on December 27, 2004.

The combined financial statements for the eight months ended August 31, 2004 of El Paso Hydrocarbons, L.P. and El Paso NGL Marketing Company, L.P.
(collectively, the “South Texas midstream assets”) incorporated by reference herein were derived from the historical accounts and records of these entities.

Unless noted otherwise, our pro forma adjustments related to variable interest rate-based amounts reflect the Operating Partnership’s current variable rate of
approximately 4.8% for borrowings under its Multi-Year Revolving Credit Facility. If this current rate were to increase by 1/8%, it would be 5.4%.

F- 3

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed statements of consolidated operations
For the nine months ended September 30, 2005

   Adjustments  Adjusted
  Enterprise  Pro forma  Enterprise  due to this  Enterprise
  historical  adjustments  pro forma  offering  pro forma

REVENUES  $ 8,476.6   $ 8,476.6   $ 8,476.6
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   7,959.1  $ 5.5 (r)   7,964.6   7,964.6
General and administrative costs   46.7   46.7   46.7

  Total costs and expenses   8,005.8   5.5   8,011.3   8,011.3

EQUITY IN INCOME OF UNCONSOLIDATED
AFFILIATES

 14.6

 (0.3)(r)

 14.3

 14.3

OPERATING INCOME   485.4   (5.8)   479.6   479.6

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense   (170.7)   2.9 (n)   (170.2)  $ 3.6(x)   (166.6)
   2.5 (p)
   (0.4)(q)
   (4.3)(t)
   (0.6)(u)
   0.4 (w)
Other, net   3.6   3.6   3.6

  Total   (167.1)   0.5   (166.6)   3.6   (163.0)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   318.3   (5.3)   313.0   3.6   316.6

Provision for income taxes   (4.0)   (4.0)   (4.0)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   314.3   (5.3)   309.0   3.6   312.6
MINORITY INTEREST   (3.2)   (3.2)   (3.2)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  $ 311.1  $ (5.3)  $ 305.8  $ 3.6  $ 309.4

INCOME ALLOCATION
 Limited partners  $ 259.9   $ 253.9   $ 257.0

 General partner  $ 51.2   $ 51.9   $ 52.4

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
 Number of units used in denominator   381.0   3.1 (n)   385.2   4.0(x)   389.2

   0.2 (o)
   0.2 (s)
   0.3 (v)
   0.4 (w)
 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.69   $ 0.66   $ 0.66

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT
 Number of units used in denominator   381.6   3.1 (n)   385.8   4.0(x)   389.8

   0.2 (o)
   0.2 (s)
   0.3 (v)
   0.4 (w)
 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.69   $ 0.66   $ 0.66

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F- 4

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed statements of consolidated operations
For the year ended December 31, 2004 (part 1)

   South Texas
   Midstream   Enterprise
  Enterprise  GulfTerra  assets  Pro forma  pro forma
  historical  historical  historical  adjustments  (to part 2)

REVENUES  $ 8,321.2  $ 676.7  $ 1,103.2  $ (426.6)(i)  $ 9,615.1
   (59.4)(m)
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   7,904.3   432.3   1,058.3   106.6 (h)   8,974.1
   (421.5)(i)
   (46.5)(l)
   (59.4)(m)
General and administrative costs   46.7   46.5 (l)   93.2

  Total costs and expenses   7,951.0   432.3   1,058.3   (374.3)   9,067.3

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   52.8   (32.0)(j)   24.9
   7.6 (l)
   (3.5)(r)

OPERATING INCOME   423.0   244.4   44.9   (139.6)   572.7

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense   (155.7)   (82.7)   5.2 (a)   (231.6)
   (68.8)(d)
   (8.1)(e)
   3.0 (f)
   56.3 (g)
   21.8 (n)
   8.7 (p)
   (0.5)(q)
   (10.4)(t)
   (0.9)(u)
   0.5 (w)
Loss due to early redemptions of debt   (16.3)   (16.3)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   7.6   (7.6)(1)
Other, net   2.1   0.5   (0.1)   1.2 (k)   3.7

  Total   (153.6)   (90.9)   (0.1)   0.4   (244.2)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY
INTEREST   269.4   153.5   44.8   (139.2)   328.5

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   (3.8)   (3.8)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   265.6   153.5   44.8   (139.2)   324.7
Minority interest   (8.1)   1.8   (6.3)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  $ 257.5  $ 155.3  $ 44.8  $ (139.2)  $ 318.4

INCOME ALLOCATION
 Limited partners  $ 220.6   $ 266.1

 General partner  $ 36.9   $ 52.3

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT
 Number of units used in denominator   265.5   19.2 (a)   384.3

   1.6 (b)
   78.0 (c)
   17.3 (n)
   1.5 (o)
   0.4 (s)
   0.4 (v)
   0.4 (w)
 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.83   $ 0.69

[…]

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT
 Number of units used in denominator   266.0   19.2 (a)   384.8

   1.6 (b)
   78.0 (c)
   17.3 (n)
   1.5 (o)
   0.4 (s)
   0.4 (v)
   0.4 (w)
 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.83   $ 0.69

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F- 5

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed statements
of consolidated operations
For the year ended December 31, 2004 (part 2)

  Enterprise  Adjustments  Adjusted
  pro forma  due to this  Enterprise
  (from part 1)  offering  pro forma

REVENUES  $ 9,615.1   $ 9,615.1
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   8,974.1   8,974.1
General and administrative costs   93.2   93.2

  Total   9,067.3   9,067.3

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   24.9   24.9

OPERATING INCOME   572.7   572.7

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense   (231.6)  $ 4.8(x)   (226.8)
Loss due to early redemptions of debt   (16.3)   (16.3)
Other, net   3.7   3.7

  Total   (244.2)   4.8   (239.4)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST   328.5   4.8   333.3

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   (3.8)   (3.8)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   324.7   4.8   329.5
Minority interest   (6.3)   (6.3)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  $ 318.4  $ 4.8  $ 323.2

INCOME ALLOCATION:
 Limited partners  $ 266.1   $ 270.3

 General partner  $ 52.3   $ 52.9

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   384.3   4.0(x)   388.3

 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.69   $ 0.70

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   384.8   4.0(x)   388.8

 Income from continuing operations  $ 0.69   $ 0.69

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F- 6

Table of Contents

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
balance sheet
September 30, 2005

   Adjustments  Adjusted
  Enterprise  Pro forma  Enterprise  due to this  Enterprise
  historical  adjustments  pro forma  offering  pro forma

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 32.7  $ 10.1 (w)  $ 32.7  $ 99.6 (x)  $ 32.7
   (10.1)(w)   (99.6)(x)